
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: ) Case No. 02-10109 (JJF) 
) 

FANSTEEL INC., et al.,1  ) Chapter 11 
) (Jointly Administered) 

Debtors. ) 

CERTIFICATION OF NO OBJECTION 
REGARDING DOCKET NO. 498 

The undersigned hereby certifies that the Second Interim Fee Application Request of 

Klett Rooney Lieber & Schorling ("Klett Rooney"), Co-Counsel to the Official Committee of 

Unsecured Creditors (the "Committee"), for Compensation for Services Rendered and 

Reimbursement of Expenses (the "Application") [Docket No. 498] was filed on October 7, 2002.  

According to the Notice of Filing Second Interim Applications for Compensation and 

Reimbursement of Expenses Pursuant to Section 331 of the Bankruptcy Code [Docket No. 518], 

the objection deadline to the Application was November 6, 2002. The undersigned further 

certifies that, as of the date hereof, she has reviewed the Court's docket in this case and no 

answer, objection or other responsive pleading to the Application appears thereon or has been 

received.  

I The Debtors are the following entities- Fansteel Inc., Fansteel Holdings, Inc., Custom Technologies Corp., Escast, Inc., 

Wellman Dynamics Corp., Washington Mfg. Co., Phoenix Aerospace Corp., American Sintered Technologies, Inc., and Fansteel 

Schulz Products, Inc.  
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It is hereby respectfully f6quested that an Order approving the Application be entered at 

the Court's earliest convenience.  

DATED: November 7, 2002 
KLETT ROONEY LIEBER & SCHORLING 
A Professional Corporation 

By:-" 21fAA4 I 
Adam G. Landis (No. 3 07) 
Kathleen P. Makowski (No. 3648) 
Kerri K. Mumford (No. 4186) 
1000 West Street, Suite 1410 
P.O. Box 1397 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 552-4200 

Co-Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors
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Miscellaneous: 
02-10109-JJF Fansteel Inc. and Richard Gladstein Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

Notice of Electronic Filing 

The following transaction was received from Mumford, Kerri K entered on 11/7/2002 at 2:47 PM EST and 
filed on 11/7/2002 
Case Name: Fansteel Inc. and Richard Gladstein Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Case Number: 02-10109-JJF 
Document Number: 550 

Docket Text: 
Certificate of No Objection Regarding Docket No. 498 - Second Interim Fee Application Request of Klett 
Rooney Lieber & Schorling, Co-Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors, for the Period 
from June 1, 2002 through August 31, 2002 Filed by Klett Rooney Lieber & Schorling, P.C.. (Mumford, 
Kerri) 

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction: 

Document description:Main Document 
Original filename:P:/Fansteel, Inc/i 1-7 no re dkt no. 498.pdf 
Electronic document Stamp: 
[STAMP bkecfStamp_ID=983460418 [Date=l 1/7/2002] [FileNumber=1073920-0] 
[8c0441e9f6bflc46e62ec5f43ea9439819b8f1 194al55371c5760760ab0dcl3e20db 
a8227463488d224fc0aadabc9e26bcae2d19542e944277f717f1634fe924]] 

02-10109-JJF Notice will be electronically mailed to: 

Frank C Aiello faiello@jafferaitt.com, 

Rhonda N. Baird baird.rhonda@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov 

John D. Demmy jdd@stevenslee.com, 

Richard Mark Gladstein richard.gladstien@usdoj.gov, 

Matthew A. Gold matthew@argopartners.net 

James E. Huggett jhuggett@klehr.com 

Laura Davis Jones ljones@pszyj.com, 
efile@pszyj.com;hmartin@pszyj.com;vmobley@pszyj.com;agrasty@pszyj.com 

Carl N. Kunz III ckunz@morrisjames.com, 

Adam G. Landis landis@klettrooney.com 

Kathleen P. Makowski kmakowski@klettrooney.com
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Kevin J Mangan kmangan@walmon.com, 

Bruce W. McCullough wmmbmccull@aol.com 

Emily Ann Miller eamiller@hhlaw.com, 

Kathleen M. Miller kmiller@skfdelaware.com, mcm@skfdelaware.com 

Kerri K Mumford mumford@klettrooney.com 

Frederick S Phillips Frederick.Phillips@usdoj.gov, 

Jeffrey N. Rich jrich@kl.com 

Sergio I. Scuteri sscuteri@farrlawnet.com, 

Rosalie L. Spelman rspelman@pszyj.com 

William David Sullivan bankruptcyemail@elzufon.com 

John R. Weaver jweaver@fcc.net 

Jan A.T. van Amerongen Jr. jatvalaw@aol.com 

02-10109-JJF Notice will not be electronically mailed to: 

Brad C. Epperly 
3737 Woodland Avenue 
Suite 437 
West Des Moines, 10 50266 

Barbara K. Hamilton 
Becket and Lee LLP 
P.O. Box 3001 
Malvem, PA 19355-0701 

Elliott H. Herskowitz 
P.O. Box 626 
Planetarium Station 
New York, NY 10024-0540 

S. William Livingston 
Covington & Burling 

Robert Szwajkos 
250 N. Pennsylvania Avenue 
Morrisville, PA 19067 

Elizabeth Weller 
2323 Bryan Street, Suite 1720

i1/7/2002 2:46 PM2 of 3



{SysexA~me) ttps-//ecf~deb uscaurts gov/cgi-binlDispatch.pfl6067495666503 9 1

Dallas, TX 75201

3~~~ of3i1/72002 2-46 PM
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